

## **RISMA Systems A/S: Notification of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them**

5.10.2023 08:54:41 CEST | Risma Systems A/S | Managers' transactions

Company Announcement No. 16-2023

Copenhagen, October 5, 2023

RISMA Systems A/S has received notification pursuant to article 19 of regulation (EU) no. 596/2014 of the below transactions related to financial instruments linked to shares in RISMA Systems A/S made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and/or persons closely related with them.

See attachment for details.

## **Further Information**

Lars Nybro Munksgaard, CEO & Founder Mobile (+45) 31 48 11 00 e-mail: <u>Inm@rismasystems.com</u> RISMA Systems A/S Ejby Industrivej 34-38, 2600 Glostrup, Denmark

Certified Advisor Grant Thornton Jesper Skaarup Vestergaard Direct (+45) 35 27 50 11, Mobile (+45) 31 79 90 00 Grant Thornton Stockholmsgade 45, 2100 Copenhagen Ø, Denmark

## About Risma Systems A/S

RISMA is a leading SaaS company helping organizations structure, handle, and document their efforts across the businesscritical areas of Governance, Risk, and Compliance. RISMA's unique and user-friendly GRC suite makes cross-organizational collaboration easy to demonstrate and report on regulations and standards such as GDPR & Privacy, ISMS, Risk Management, Financial Controls, ESG and sustainability – and much more. RISMA is listed on Nasdaq First North with a mission to become a leading GRC platform for medium and enterprise businesses and organizations.

## Attachments

- <u>Download announcement as PDF.pdf</u>
- RISMA PDMR subm KOTI Holding ApS.pdf